

September 27, 2023

To whom it may concern

Company name Wacoal Holdings Corp.

Representative Masaaki Yajima

Name Representative Director, President

and CEO

(Code No. 3591 TSE Prime Market)

Katsuya Hirooka

Contact Corporate Officer, Head of

Corporate Planning

(Tel +81-75-682-1010)

## Regarding Unauthorized Access to our UK Subsidiary

Wacoal Europe Ltd. (Head office: U.K.; CEO: Geoff Embley; hereinafter "Wacoal Europe"), a subsidiary of the Wacoal Holdings Corp., confirmed on Tuesday, September 19, Japan time, that a third party had gained unauthorized access to its network, causing disruption to internal systems.

Wacoal Europe is currently working closely with a team of industry experts to get its systems operational, minimize the temporary impact on its business and limit disruption to its customers and people. Also, it has informed the relevant parties and is working with external IT specialists to investigate the incident.

Industry experts have been able to confirm that the unauthorized access was limited to Wacoal Europe and did not affect Group systems.

We regret the inconvenience and concern this has caused to those affected.

The impact of this incident on the forecast of Group's business performance for the current fiscal year is currently under investigation.